
Contract No. 602556-4 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 
PRECEDENT AGREEMENT 

IOWA ETHANOL BRANCH LINE OPEN SEASON 
BETWEEN 

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
AND 

READIFUELS-IOWA, LLC 

WHEREAS, Readifuels-Iowa, LLC (Customer) executed a Precedent Agreement in response to 
Northern’s Iowa Ethanol Branch Line open season dated March 21, 2022 (Precedent 
Agreement); and 

WHEREAS, Customer and Northern have agreed to further amend the Precedent Agreement to 
update certain termination and contract term provisions. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Precedent Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section 5.3, as amended, is deleted in its entirety, and replaced with the following:

5.3 Customer may terminate this Precedent Agreement if it has not received its project
financing by February 1, 2026, by providing Northern written notice of termination prior to
February 28, 2026.

2. Exhibit A of the Precedent Agreement is further amended to replace the Contract Term of
11/01/2025 through 10/31/2026 with 11/01/2027 through 10/31/2028.

3. All other provisions of the Precedent Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The parties hereto have executed this Amendment to indicate their acceptance. 

Northern Natural Gas Company Readifuels-Iowa, LLC 

By:__________________________ By:___________________________

Title:_________________________Title:_________________________
Date:_________________________ Date:_________________________

________________ ____________________________________________________________________

8/20/2024

President


